
 OFFICIAL LIST OF CANDIDATES  
AS OF APRIL 22, 2014, 4:00 p.m. 

(Candidates had until 4:00 p.m. on April 25th to withdraw)  
 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
 
DISTRICT 1 R Brian Greene   (Age 45) briangreene1968@live.com 

R Dale D. Reyburn  (Age 63) dalereyburn@att.net 
 

DISTRICT 2 R *Tom Lindeman,  (Age 70) tblindeman@sbcglobal.net 
 
DISTRICT 3 R *Betty Kellenberger  (Age 68) Bikingberger@yahoo.com 

D Nancy Jeffrey   (Age 51) litnan_63@yahoo.com (written email 
 address is not legible.  This is what we think it is.) 

 
DISTRICT 4 R *Ron Braman   (Age 69) rbraman44@gmail.com 
 
DISTRICT 5 R *Ronald Retzloff  (Age 71) rgretz56@gmail.com 
 
DISTRICT 6 R *Patrick Q. Carr  (Age 51) No email address given 
 
DISTRICT 7 R *Ron Baker    (Age 67) No email address given 
 
DISTRICT 8 R *Tom Porter   (Age 68) tmporter@pathwaynet.com 

 
DISTRICT 9 R *John M. Johansen,  (Age 79) j.m.johansen6@gmail.com 

 
 

COUNTY-WIDE OFFICIALS 
 

ROAD COMMISSIONER – 6 YEAR TERM 
 
R. Dale J. Linton  Age 69  Greenville, MI  djlinton76@charter.net 
D Shane Jacobs  Age 43  Howard City, MI shoot26@hotmail.com 
 
 

NON PARTISAN CANDIDATES 
JUDGE OF CIRCUIT COURT, 8TH CIRCUIT – INCUMBENT POSITION 

(This race will appear on the November 4, 2014 General Election ballot) 
 
   *Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 
 
  JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT, 64B DISTRICT – INCUMBENT POSITION 

(This race will appear on the August 5, 2014 Primary Ballot) 
    
   Kathleen M. Dunne 
   Ronald L. Finegood 
   *Donald R. Hemingsen  
     



* Incumbent 
 
 

TOWNSHIP CANDIDATES   
PARTISAN POSITIONS – PARTIAL TERMS EXPIRING 11/20/2016 

 
DAY TOWNSHIP  
 Supervisor R Bruce Lee Sackett (Age 68) sacket13@msu.edu 
 
 Clerk  R Jackie Kemler  (Age 60) kemler1151@gmail.com 
 
EUREKA CHARTER TOWNSHIP 
 Supervisor R Les Lillie  (Age 56) 1119mm@yahoo.com 

D Rodney Roy  (Age 68) rroyeureka@gmail.com 
  
 Trustee D Mark Wilkin  (Age 64) mwilkin@charter.net 
 
PIERSON TOWNSHIP 
 Clerk  R Robin A. Gitchel (Age 40) robin_gitchel@yahoo.com 
 
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 
 Clerk  R Laurie Darmody (Age 46) lldarmody@cmsinter.net 
 
WINFIELD TOWNSHIP 
 Trustee R Benjamin Kinsey (Age 60) No email address provided 
 Trustee R Catherine R. Killinger (Age 70) mdwinger@gmail.com 
 
 

CITY CANDIDATES 
NONPARTISAN 

City candidates will not appear on the August Primary 
They will appear on the November General Election 

 
 
STANTON CITY 
 Mayor – vote for one   2 year term   
  Monica Tissue-Daws  mt22670@yahoo.com 
 
 City Commissioner-vote for three  2 year term   

Kenneth Burris  kenpat@chartermi.net 
  John Kroneck   Johnny@cmsinter.net 
  Larry Petersen   liskp12@frontier 
  
GREENVILLE 
 City Councilperson-vote for one 4 year term   

Frances M. Schuleit  fschuleit@gmail.com 


